#### 506113010 06/18/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6159733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JOCZ	06/16/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC
Street Address:	13250 N HAGGERTY RD
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16904809	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: Docketing@Rivian.com

**Correspondent Name:** RIVIAN IP HOLDINGS LLC C/O CLEMENTS BERN

Address Line 1: 4500 CAMERON VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350** 

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID-186-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. BERNARD
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Bernard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ID\_186\_US\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052975 FRAME: 0050** 506113010

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Jocz (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 13250 N Haggerty Rd, Plymouth, MI 48170, is a joint inventor of the invention

# titled "DEPLOYABLE BED COVER FOR A VEHICLE AND ASSOCIATED DEPLOYMENT METHOD"

as described and claimed in a U.S. Patent Application bearing attorney docket no. ID-186-US (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 13250 N Haggerty Rd, Plymouth, MI 48170, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and in any and all issued patents, divisions, continuations, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, including the right to file U.S. and foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said PCT application to which said U.S. and foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise; said Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for prosecuting PCT, United States, and foreign applications, litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

16 June 2020   3:56 PM EDT	Michael Jocy	
Date	Michael Jocz	

ID-186-US

**PATENT** REEL: 052975 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 06/18/2020